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Having reviewed all matters relevant to the Complaint issued by the

Business Conduct Committee ("Committee") of National Futures Association ("NFA")

against Interbank FX LLC ("lnterbank FX") and Todd Crosland ("Crosland") in the

above-captioned matter and having considered the Offer of Setflement ("Offer")

submitted by lnterbank FX and Crosland and having accepted the Offer, the panel

designated by the Hearing Committee ("Panel") to consider the matter issues this

Decision.

On April 4,2007, the Committee issued a Complaint charging tnterbank

FX with using misleading promotional material and failing to uphold high standards of

commercial honor and just and equitable principles of trade, in violation of NFA

Compliance Rules 2-36(b) and (c). In addition, the Complaint alleged that Interbank FX

and Crosland failed in their duty to supervise the contents of the firm's promotional

material, in violation of NFA Compliance Rule 2-36(e).

DECISION



il

RESPONSE

Interbank FX and Crosland submitted an Offer in which Interbank FX

agreed to pay a fine of $100,000 to NFA. Although Interbank FX neither admitted nor

denied the allegations made against it in the Complaint, the firm consented to the

inclusion of findings in this Decision that it committed the violations aileged by the

Committee.

ill

FINDINGS

lnterbank FX has consented to the inclusion of findings in this Decision

that it committed the violations alleged against it in the Committee's Complaint.

Therefore, the Panel finds that Interbank FX violated NFA Compliance Rules 2-36(b),

(c) and (e). ln addition, the Panel hereby grants NFA's motion to dismiss the allegations

made against Crosland in the Complaint.

IV

PENALTY

The Panel, having considered this matter and having accepted the Offer

made by Interbank FX and Crosland, orders as follows:

1. lnterbank shall pay a fine to NFA in a total amount of $100,000
within thirty days of the date of issuance of this Decision.
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